after the expiration of the Term of this Lease without the written consent of Landlord, such 
tenancy shall be from month to month only, and not a renewal hereof or an extension for any 
further term, and in such case, rent and other sums due hereunder shall be payable at one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Monthly Rent and CAM Fees in effect immediately 
prior to such holdover period.

22.10. Notice. Any notice required to be given under this Lease shall be given by email 
to the email on file with Landlord, and/or writing and shall be delivered in person or by